Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	08/06/2		U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent	T OF COMMERC and Trademark (
	103668	495		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please r	cord the attached	documents or the new add	dress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 1	Name and ad	dress of receiving p NOWY STYL	barty(les) Sp. z o.o.
Jens KORTE		nternal Address	S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) MGY CD 18		Street Address:	ul. Puźaka	49
Assignment Poland	Merger	Xity:	KROSN	ЭС
Joint Research Agreement		state:		
Government Interest Assignment		country:	POLAND Zip:	38-400
Executive Order 9424, Confirmal	tory License	-) & address(es) attache	· · ·
	6		J	
5. Name and address to whom cor concerning document should be n Name:	Additional numbers attac rrespondence 6 nailed: in	. Total numbe	r of applications and ONC. CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	·····
concerning document should be n Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address:	Additional numbers attac rrespondence 6 nailed: 11 Kasper 7	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep	<u>\$ 40,0</u>
concerning document should be n Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address:	Additional numbers attac rrespondence 6 nailed: in Kasper 7	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37	r of applications and <u>のわと</u> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$_40,0
concerning document should be n Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact trespondence 6 nailed: 1 Kasper 7 st Drive 4	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep Or M 2038 red (government intere	\$_40,0
concerning document should be m Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address: Street Address:13 Fore City:Warr State:New Jersey Zip: 008 520	Additional numbers attact rrespondence 6 nailed: 17 Kasper 7 est Drive 6 ren 07059	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 X Authorized Enclosed None requi	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep Or M 2038 red (government intere	\$_40,0
concerning document should be m Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address: Street Address: City:Warr State:New Jersey Zip: Phone Number:908-520	Additional numbers attact rrespondence 6 nailed: 1 Kasper 7 est Drive 6 07059 6-6100	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed] None requi 8. Payment Inf	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep Or M 2038 red (government intere	\$_40,0
concerning document should be m Name: Horst M. 1 Internal Address: 13 Street Address: 13 City: Warr State: New Jersey Zip: Phone Number: 908-520 Fax Number: 908-520	Additional numbers attact rrespondence 6 nailed: 1 Kasper 7 est Drive 6 07059 6-6100	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed] None requi B. Payment Inf Deposit Ac	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep TOY M 2038 red (government intere ormation	$\frac{40,0}{5,0}$ osit account st not affecting -0224
concerning document should be m Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address: Street Address: City:Warr State: Warr State: New Jersey Zip: Phone Number: 908-520 Fax Number: 908-520 Email Address:	Additional numbers attact rrespondence 6 nailed: 17 Kasper 7 est Drive 6 07059 6-6100 5-6977	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 X Authorized Enclosed Deposit Ac Deposit Ac Authorize	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep OYM 2038 red (government intere ormation	$\frac{40,0}{5,0}$ osit account st not affecting -0224 <u>M, Kasp</u>
concerning document should be m Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address: Street Address:13 Fore City:Warr State:New Jersey Zip: Phone Number:908-520 Fax Number:908-520 Email Address: 9. Signature:WW HORST M	Additional numbers attac rrespondence nailed: Kasper 7 est Drive 07059 6-6100 5-6977 1 M Kumm Signature K A S P ER	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed] None requi B. Payment Inf Deposit Ac Authorize	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep OYM 2038 red (government intere ormation count Number	s <u>40</u> , 0 osit account st not affecting <u>-0224</u> <u>H, Kasp</u> <u>PK 2013</u> Date uding cover
concerning document should be m Name:Horst M. 1 Internal Address: Street Address:13 Fore City:Warr State:New Jersey Zip: Phone Number:908-520 Fax Number:908-520 Email Address: 9. Signature: HORST_M HORST_M Name of Per	Additional numbers attac rrespondence nailed: Kasper 7 st Drive en 07059 6-6100 5-6977 1 M Kuy KA SPER rson Signing fod (including cover sheet) s	. Total numbe nvolved: . Total fee (37 X Authorized Enclosed 7 None requi 8. Payment Inf Deposit Ac Authorize	r of applications and ONC CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged to dep OYM 2038 red (government intere ormation count Number d User Name <u>Horst</u> 0 2 Al olal number of pages inclusioned, attachments, and de oral number of pages inclusioned to:	s <u>40</u> , 0 osit account st not affecting <u>-0224</u> <u>H, Kasp</u> <u>Pk 2013</u> Date using cover cournents:

日本

-,

REEL: 033481 FRAME: 0537

29/450876 filed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jens KORTE,

<>

Frühlingsgarten 12, D-22297 Hamburg, Germany, has made an invention in

TABLE LEG ASSEMBLY PARTS

and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

the day of 2013

<> on even date herewith Þ

and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number _____ on

HMK

AND WHEREAS, NOWY STYL Sp. z o.o., ul. Puzaka 49, 38-400 KROSNO, Poland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Jens KORTE

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said NOWY STYL Sp. z o.o. the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said NOWY STYL Sp. z.o.o., its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to NOWY STYL Sp. z 0.0. aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by

Assignment of Jens Korte

SAS201

PATENT **REEL: 033481 FRAME: 0538**

PAGE

12

the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee <u>NOWY S. (L.Sp. z o.o.</u> interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with <u>NOWY</u> <u>STYL Sp. z o.o.</u> its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal this _____ day of ______ A.D. 2013

WITNESS	Jun Korn			
DATE	Jens Korte			
County of				

On this ______ day of ______ A.D 2013 appeared the above named Jens Korte personally known to me, and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed, before me.

Notary Public

%SAS202(8. Januar 2013)am/hl

State of

Assignment of Jens Korte

SAS202

2

RECORDED: 04/09/2013